OFFICE OF THE BUILDING INSPECTOR
Viliage of Hastings On Hudson
Municipal Building

7 Maple Avenue

Hastings On Hudson, New York 10706
(914) 478-3400 Ext. 613

Fax: (914) 478-4624
Bldginsp@Hastingsgov.org

LICENSED PROFESSIONAL AFFIDAVIT for
RESIDENTIAL SOLAR SYSTEMS

TO BE SUBMITTED AS PART OF THE PERMIT APPLICATION

AFFIDAVIT OF ARCHITECT OR ENGINEER

State of New York }
ss: County of Wesichester

Ihmm.uwmdpujury.dohuabyaﬁnn:
, K | am an the (architect){engineer) duly licensed in the State of New York

a) lmmmswwmmhmmmasmmmmam
solar system located at _9 /Ri06.€ STeeer Hastings-on-Hudson, New York 10706.

b) |mwwmwmmm~wwmmmwuammmw
mmmmmmumﬁuwmmemnnmmmwn

Applicable Codes: 2010 Residential Code of New York State
2001 Wood Frame Construction Manual
Design Roof Load: 30 psflive load, 115 psf dead load, 45 psf total load
Design Wind Load; 100 mph, 35spf
mmwmmlmmmmmmmmm.
4, lmmmmmwmammmawmmsmaummm
List applicable plans with revision dates: S-/  3//c/r7 (rev date)
5-2 9/117 (rev date)
-1 zefie (rev date)
(rev date)
QFsoNd pvoi l-14 _ (revdate)
2/ia/r7 (rev date)
5. Thephm.dnwingsmspedﬁwiombgh)eauiuthuniImmquestedmdmmasswmited(a)-

Signature
to before me phi

B L1
‘&Y‘ ;':2,' H.L. FORBIS
R ‘900, My Commission Expires
= SUNOTARY O

A e May 11,2017
Notary Public :‘%SEAL§- St. Charles County

RO Commission #13709541



Sunrise Solar
SOLUTIONS 914.762.7622

e 1w sunrisesolarlfc.com
AUTHORIZATION TO ACT AS AGENT

RE: Building Department

Village of Hastings

Municipality Date

l, Debra Cantor , authorize Sunrise Solar Solutions, LLC

and its employees to act on my behalf with all matters concerning the installation of a solar
panel electrical system located at:

Residence of

Commercial Property/Residence of

9 Ridge Street

Street Address

Hastings-on-Hudson, NY 10706

City, State, Zip

(Area Code) Phone Number

| authorize Sunrise Solar Solutions, LLC to file a building permit for this project on my behalf and
also give Sunrise Solar Solutions, LLC permission to access a copy of this property’s survey, site
plans, and building plans.

Please do not hesitate to contact us at 914.762.7622 regarding any questions or if you require
additional information.

Debra Ca%r 21, 2016)

Customer Signature

Debra Cantor

Printed Name

Ciinrica Calar Calittinne 11 B1N Narth Ctata Raad Rriarcliff Manar NIV 1NR1N



‘ APPLICATION FOR MECHANICAL PERMIT

THE VILLAGE OF HASTINGS-ON-HUDSON | 7 Maple Ave, Hastings-on-Hudson NY 10706

Job Number 167310 Date 3/23/2017 9:08:54 AM
Job Location 9 RIDGE STREET Parcel ID 4.70-52-47.4

Property owner Debra Cantor Property class 1 Family Res

Occupancy Zoning

Applicant

Douglas Hertz(914-762-7622)

510 North State Road

Contractor

Sunrise Solar Solutions LLC (91 4-762-7622)

510 North State Road

ntr r License information

License Name License Number Expiration

ription of work

Type of work Solar Panel Applicant is Contractor
Requested by The Owner In association
Est. cost of work $21,891 Property class 1 Family Res

ription of work

Roof Mounted Installation of Solar Panels

Please Note: Completing the application form does not constitute a permit to commence construction. To
obtain your permit follow the instructions on the instruction page provided on page 3.



Job Number 167310
Job Location 9 RIDGE STREET Parcel ID 4.70-52-47 .4

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

I: Douglas Hertz being duly sworn, depose and says: That s/he does business as: Sunrise Solar Solutions LLC
with offices at: 510 North State Road and that s/he is:

U The owner of the premises described herein.

U The of the New York Corporation with
offices at:

duly authorized by resolution of the Board of Directors,
and that said Corporation is duly authorized by the Owner to make this application.

Q A General Partner of with offices at
that said Partnership is duly authorized by Owner to make this application.

a The Lessee of t_he premises, duly amt]qﬁzgd_by the owner}o_ mal»(evthis ap_plic“atrion‘.

U The Architect_or" Enginee( duly authori_zed by the owner tq make this application.

m The contractor authorized by the owner to make this application.

That the information contained in this application and on the accompanying drawings is true to the best of his knowledge and
belief. The undersigned hereby agrees to comply with all the requirements of the New York State Uniform Fire Prevention and

Building Code, the Village of Hastings-on-Hudson Building Code, Zoning Ordinance and all other laws pertaining to same, in the
construction applied for, whether or not shown on plans or specify in this application.

Sworn tq before me this 25 ay of MM of wl 7
LEE STREISFELDNEITN POE. nomas & B i

Notary PutriedGey %Y“" Applicant's Signature
Qualified in Westchester County
My Commission Expires 8/29/2020

OWNER'S AUTHORIZATION

|: Debra Cantor a

owner of the subject premises and have authorized the contractor named above to perform
the work under the subj icati

lication.

Sworn to before me this

Owner phone number il address

Notary Public/ Comm. of Deeds Owner's Signature

S Mgt Ute Madhd



Sunrise Solar
S DI' UZ S 914.762.7622

www.sunrisesolarllc.com

AUTHORIZATION TO ACT AS AGENT

RE: Building Department

Village of Hastings

Municipality Date

l, Debra Cantor , authorize Sunrise Solar Solutions, LLC

and its employees to act on my behalf with all matters concerning the installation of a solar
panel electrical system located at:

Residence of

Commercial Property/Residence of

9 Ridge Street

Street Address

Hastings-on-Hudson, NY 10706

City, State, Zip

(Area Code) Phone Number

| authorize Sunrise Solar Solutions, LLC to file a building permit for this project on my behalf and
also give Sunrise Solar Solutions, LLC permission to access a copy of this property’s survey, site

plans, and building plans.
Please do not hesitate to contact us at 914.762.7622 regarding any questions or if you require
additional information.

Debra ga%r 21, 23!16)

Customer Signature

Debra Cantor

Printed Name




OFFICE OF THE BUILDING INSPECTOR
Viliage of Hastings On Hudson
Municipal Building

7 Maple Avenue

Hastings On Hudson, New York 10706
(914) 478-3400 Ext. 613

Fax: (914) 478-4624
Bldginsp@Hastingsgov.org

LICENSED PROFESSIONAL AFFIDAVIT for
RESIDENTIAL SOLAR SYSTEMS

TO BE SUBMITTED AS PART OF THE PERMIT APPLICATION

AFFIDAVIT OF ARCHITECT OR ENGINEER

I the undersigned, under penalty of perjury, do hereby affirm:
1. | am an the (architect)(engineer) duly licensed in the State of New York

a) vmmmswmmwmmeahmmuasmmmmm
solar system located at _9_/R10G€ STREET Hastings-on-Hudson, New York 10706.

b) lmwmmmmaMmemmmmmummmw
mmwmucﬁonammmtohmﬁnmdmmemManwwhz

Applicable Codes: 2010 Residential Code of New York State
2001 Wood Frame Construction Manual
Design Roof Load: 30psfivebad.115;3fdeadload.l5wmbad
Design Wind Load: 100 mph, 35spf
OR have proposed additional measures to ensure compliance with above.
4 lmmmmmmmmmwﬂmmhmauMapandm:umm
List applicable plans with revision dates: S-!  3/ic/r7 (rev date)
5-2 9/17 (rev date)
E-1___alzefie (rev date)
(rev date)
Psor  pvei -y (rev date)
2147/7 (rev date)
5. mepum.dmmmmmmimmmmmmwmusmnm(a)-

were prepared by me or under my supervision, and(b)-bﬂnbeddmyknowladpemplywiﬁrﬂnreqummol
ﬂnRemualﬂﬁdmcwedNuYomsuwuwwwmeWdewmm.applimble
Mnmamwmwm.mbsaMmuumehgmwmm.

Signature
o
to before me
o L7
SORY R, H.L. FORBIS
*NOTARYOO"'- My Commission Expires
. Sai el tal May 11,2017
e 55 SELEE gy Chares County

57, ST =
ZOREY Commisson 1708541



INSTRUCTIONS/ CHECK LIST

Job Number 167310
Job Location 9 RIDGE STREET Parcel ID 4.70-52-47 .4

To obtain your permit, you will need to deliver to the building department the following:

W Three (3) copies of signed/ notarized application form

B A copy of the manufacturer's cut/ spec sheet for all proposed equipments. ( HVAC min. 16 seer)

NAa permit fee will be determined after the review of your application.

™ owners phone number and email entered in the online permit application

Bl Evidence of Workers’ Compensation Insurance (on a C-105 or equivalent)

B Evidence of Liability Insurance naming the Village of Hastings on Hudson as additionally insured

Q A copy of the contractor’'s Westchester Co. Department of Consumer Affairs License (not applicable for HVAC)

Note: Please be advised, under new State and Municipal Laws, the Workman’s Compensation and disability
benefits insurance must be submitted on separate State approved forms. The “Acord Form” are no longer acceptable
proof of Workman’s Compensation coverage. Further information or questions may be answered by calling the NYS
Bureau of Compliance at (518) 486. 6307 or by visiting their website: www.wcb.state.ny.us or by contacting the

insurance provider.



UFFIUE UF |HE BUILDING INSPEG | UK
Village of Hastings On Hudson
Municipal Building

7 Maple Avenue

Hastings On Hudson, New York 10706
(914) 478-3400 Ext. 613

Fax: (914) 478-4624
Bldginsp@Hastingsgov.org

PHOTOVOLTAIC (PV SOLAR) RESIDENTIAL SYSTEMS PERMIT
APPLICATION CHECK LIST

Itis suggested that all applicants applying for a permit read and understand the manufacturer’s installation instructions prior to
applying for a Building Permit.

REQUIREMENTS TO APPLY FOR A PHOTOVOLTAIC (PV SOLAR) SYSTEM PERMIT

v 1) Apply online at www.hastingsgov.org for a Building Permit, and along with your application submit to the Building
Department the following;

v 2) Owners phone number and email address entered in the online permit application

| 3) Evidence of Workers' Compensation Insurance (on a C-105 or equivalent)

| 4) Evidence of Liability Insurance naming the Village of Hastings on Hudson as additionally insured

| 5) A copy of the contractor’s Westchester County Department of Consumer Affairs License

/| 6) An affidavit from a NYS licensed professional detailing and certifying that the existing structure meets or exceeds the
minimum load requirements as per TABLE R301.2(1) for wind load before and after installation of the proposed
equipment or the proposed upgrades to the existing structure to accomplish the aforesaid

v 7) Drawings (signed and sealed by a NYS licensed professional) of the roof plan showing the following criteria:

a) Allarrays of proposed PV panels on all roof surfaces

b) Arrays maintaining a 18" setback from all ridges, hips and valleys or surface that abuts another adjacent roof
¢) Arrays maintaining a 24" setback from all single aisles such as gable ends

v 8) Drawings or manufacturer’s cut sheets of the array mounting hardware and interconnection diagram and

specifications
v 9) Drawings or manufacturer’s cut sheets of the unit mount and roof penetration’s flashing system

| 10) 3 wire diagram showing all proposed equipment as governed by the National Electric Code (NEC)
| 11) A diagram showing all proposed labels and labeling locations including; Solar AC Disconnect, Inverter Output
Connection, Warning: Duel Power Source, Waming: PV combiner Panel, Solar PV Circuits Only, Solar Production

Meter and Rapid Shutdown of solar system (see attached sample sheet)

v/|12 AFire Department AC disconnect, located outside the dwelling next to the utility meter and/or Notice of NEC required
Rapid Shutdown of PV systems on Buildings as per section 690.56(c) of the National Electric Code (NEC)

13) Separate electrical permit application by a Westchester County Department of Licensing licensed Electrician, with all
required insurances and the appropriate fee (must be filed by the licensed contractor)

v 14) Submit signed checklist with submission and appropriate permit fees

Applicant Name: DOuglas Hertz, President g;gnatyre: 2—-’1 A / c Date:
By signing this form, you attest to reading the manufacturer’s installation-instructions and that all the

information asked for above has been submitted and that the submitted information is correct

Note: This list is given to assist in the application process. It is not intended to be a replacement for the Building or Zoning
Code, County or State Regulations or Consolidated Edison requirements. Unique and special projects may require
additional information.

Hours of construction: Monday-Saturday 7:30 a.m.- 8 p.m.; Sunday 10 a.m.- 5 p.m.
Only completed applications will be accepted with attached certificates and county license

Fehriiarv 201A



PHOTOVOLTAIC (PV SOLAR) RESIDENTIAL SYSTEMS PERMIT
APPLICATION CHECKLIST

It is suggested that all applicants applying for a permit read and understand the manufacturer's installation
instructions prior to applying for a Building Permit

REQUIREMENT S TO APPLY FOR A PHOTOVOLTAIC (PV SOLAR) SYSTEM PERMIT

(1). A Builiding permit application submitted online along with the following:

(2). Owners phone number and email entered in the online permit application

(8). Evidence of Workers’ Compensation Insurance (on a C-105 or equivalent)

(4). Evidence of Liability Insurance naming the Village of Hastings on Hudson as additionally insured

(5). A copy of the contractor’'s Westchester Co. Department of Consumer Affairs License

(6). An affidavit from a NYS licensed professional detailing and certifying that the existing structure meets or
exceeds the minimum load requirements as per TABLE R301.2(1) for wind load before and after installation of the
proposed equipment or the proposed upgrades to the existing structure to accomplish the aforesaidphone number
and email entered in the online permit application

(7). Drawings (signed and sealed by a NYS licensed professional) of the roof plan showing the following criteria:

o All arrays of proposed PV panels on all roof surfaces

o Arrays maintaining a 18" setback from all ridges, hips and valleys or surface that abuts another

adjacent roof

o Arrays maintaining a 24” setback from all single aisles such as gable ends

(8). Drawings or manufacturer’s cut sheets of the array mounting hardware and interconnection diagram and
specifications

(9). Drawings or manufacturer’s cut sheets of the unit mount and roof penetration’s flashing system
(10). 3 wire diagram showing all proposed equipment as governed by the National Electric Code (NEC)
(11). A diagram showing all proposed labels and labeling locations including; Solar AC Disconnect, Inverter Output
Connection, Warning: Duel Power Source, Warning: PV combiner Panel, Solar PV Circuits Only, Solar Production
Meter and Rapid Shutdown of solar system (see attached sample sheet) or manufacturer’s cut sheets of the unit
mount and roof penetration’s flashing system
(12). A Fire Department AC disconnect, located outside the dwelling next to the utility meter and/or Notice of NEC
equired Rapid Shutdown of PV systems on Buildings as per section 690.56(c) of the National Electric Code
(NEC)wire diagram showing all proposed equipment as governed by the National Electric Code (NEC)
(13). Separate electrical permit application by a Westchester County Department of Licensing licensed Electrician,
with all required insurances and the appropriate fee (must be filed by the licensed contractor)or manufacturer’s cut
sheets of the unit mount and roof penetration’s flashing system
(14). Signed instruction/ checklist with submission and appropriate permit fees

Applicant Name:Mﬁ_l‘ﬁh_,f&m Signature ,? el / ‘é_-) ‘a'te

By signing this form, you attest to reading the manufacturer's installation instructions and that all the information asked
for above has been submitted and that the submitted information is correct.

Note: This list is given to assist in the application process. It is not intended to be a replacement for the Building or
Zoning Code, County or State Regulations or Consolidated Edison Requirements, Unique and special projects may
require additional information.



SITE OF SOLAR INSTALLATION
Cantor Residence

9 Ridge Street
Hasting-on-Hudson, NY 10706

INSTALLER

Sunrise Solar Solutions, LLC
510 North State Road
Briarcliff Manor, NY 10510

@wEw OF HOUSE FROM RIDGE STREET )




3 NEIGHBORING HOUSE







P




9)VIEW DOWN STREET




VIEW OF SOLA PANEL RENDERING

INSTALLER SITE OF SOLAR INSTALLATION NOTE: Solar array will not be functionally
visible from street level.

Sunrise Solar Solutions, LLC Cantor Residence ) ) ) o
This rendering depicts an aerial view.

510 North State Road 9 Ridge Street
Briarcliff Manor, NY 10510 Hasting-on-Hudson, NY 10706
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All wiring to comply w NEC Code Article 230
Ground to be continuous
Ground wire connection to be “irreversible”

Enphase AC COMBINER PANEL - NEMA 3R

ACcombiner panel 60A ENI;'::;E CGBLE
120 /240 V SINGLE PHASE -
No additional breakers to be added to spare spaces RED - L2 . . . . . ‘ . .
WHITE - NEUTRAL 1D X 1D
ETHERNET CABLE GREEN - GROUND ALL EXPOSED GROUND TO BE #6
I| e]enphase FOR WIRING RUNS OVER 80' IN LENGTH
I outsideotbox [\ PLEASE USE #8/3 ROMEX CABLE AND #8 GROUND P | =
utside of box o = C C @
ENVOY = D) b)
/ \ Circuit 1- 8 LG 320 W Panels with Enphase 5280 Inverters
SOLADECK BOX
C1 C2
Envoy 00000000
g 20 f 20 13 < HES
| 19 g ALL EXPOSED GROUND TO BE #6
V 10/3 ROMEX & #8 GROUND o 1§ (> _ () o
UTILITY METER - Circuit 2 - 8 LG 320 W Panels with Enphase 5280 Inverters
120/ 240V 1@
200 AMP SOLADECK BOX

200 AMP AC
DISTRO PANEL

EXISTING #8 THHN & #8 GROUND

IN CONDUIT

o o0 o]

Labels to comply w PSC requirements & NEC

Meter pan to be grounded only
Neutral to pass through Meter Pan
No Line Side Tap connection in

Consumption monitoring current transformers
to be installed on the main service lines and

connected to the solar envoy monitoring system

PLEASE REFER TO PAGE E-2 FOR LABELING KEY

Utility Meter Pan

Sunrise Solar Solutions, LLC | | Elec 3 Wire Diagram DATE | VER. |DRAWNEY |CHECKED BY
510 North State Road Cantor Residence
9 Ridge Street

Briarcliff Manor, NY 10510
(914) 762-7622

Hasting-on-Hudson, NY 10706
Sect. 4.70 Block 52 Lot 474

Ph:917 3123877

Circuit Calculations:

Max 14 Inverters per circuit, 20 AMP OCPD/ Circuit
14 x 270 Watt Inverters. Max Output = 3,780

3,780 W /240V =15.75 Amps x 1.25 = 19.69

Use 20 AMP OCPD

Total 16 x 270 Watt Inverters. Max Output = 4,320 W AC
4,320W/240V =18Amps x 1.25=225
Use 30 Amp OCPD

SYSTEM SPECS:
Nominal AC Voltage: 240 V
Max Current: 18 A




Project TEMMNO.|  PART HUMBER DESCRIFTION ) """EBGSJ"’ "‘(Egg;“ rMaterial
Bok&niuls | NI-AL Lock Nut D.5% 0.5 o 333 1.5 s061.74 (55
Boknuts 2 BLSS-3/8-160.75IN | S5 Hex Bolf; 3/816 1 304" with Loctite | 004 288 13 A1 304
Bokariuts 3 BL55-3/8-16-1IN 55 Hex Boft; 3/8-16 % 1 with Loctite | 0.0 325 15 A1 304
Bolariuts B KNSS3/E16 55 Keps Huf 3/6-16 0022 | 1144 o5 A1 304
Bokaniuts B SDSSS1E1IN Self Driling Screw A12-1° 0018 | 1404 o8 A1 410 Stainles Seel
Bohariuts s SDS-5514.1 251N Sl Diiing Screw #4125 0ozl | o023 CE] AIS1 410 Siainless Sieel
Boltanuls 7 BLSS3/E-16-125IN | 55 Hex Bolf: 3/8I-1/4 with Locfite | 0.0408 | 07904 o4 1304
Bohariuts 5 F-55-3/E. Flat Washer 3/8° 0015 0,39 02 ABI 304

Bumdy B WEEB-BDN-MP-6.7 WEES Banding Jumper Type 6.7 015 0.5 o

Components-ShL 16 SRL-ZCAG-ER SRL 2-Clamp: 40mm, End Row 016 32 15 00515
Components-SRL N SRLRLS sunRail Linker: Type 5 072 228 13 4005AT6]
CompanentsShL 1z SRL-ACS-3/8H Alominum Angle 246 x 3(8° 107 27.82 126 00515
Components ks ] SRCSRS-10D SR fo SRS Clamp; 10.00° 100 26 15 00513
Other Hardware 14 SR-RP1 SR Rubber Pad; 4'%48" 418 54.34 247 Recycled Rubber
Gther Manufactorer 15 U-Clicloc Integrated banding U-Cliclee 18 2% ] 08315
Ofher Manufachurer 16 Pawer Giip Pl Power Grip Fius 0 00
Py-Panel 17 PV-Panek60M PV Parel 60Cel we | ss2s 267 STD
5% 18 SRcC “Alominum Angle 23114 046 1196 5.4 &061-7 [55]
Sk-8ails 19 SR2-15.250 Apie beare Long L2 ehei | e 2197 100 &005-T5
e £ sRSC SunRailSiructure Sige Clamp 02 598 2.7 4005ATE]

SR-Raik 21 SR2-10.375IN SunRailz Post; Length 10-3 s 1495 &8 00515

SR-Rails 22 SR2-258IN SunRaizBeam Lenglh 258 nches | 28.55 | 85.65 ER 00515

Sk-Rails 23 SR2B4I SunRatz beam: Lengfh 86 Inches 9.52 19.04 8.7 2 00515

SR-Raik 24 SR2-1 721 SunRaiz beam: Length 172 ichas | 17.03 | 19.03 87 00515
SR33-Rai 25 SRS3-204IN SRS-2.5x3.5; length 204in STD 2627 5254 239 2 &005-T5
sRs3-Ral % SRS3-1 20N SRS-2.543.5; lengln 120in 1545 | 3092 141 2 00515
SRS3-Rail 27 SRS3-B4IN SRS-2.5¢3.5; length 8din 10.82 B4.56 39.3 8 00515

TOTAL WEIGHT (WITHOUT BALLAST) 11332744 | 5152

TTHICNWORRINGY,

systems inc

P | Manages < Heduic arlioean
Phono | (414]-800-1414

E-moi | peojactiapan com

e BpINCOm

1901 Fobas St
iy, Ontara LIN 947
Canada

e

# Reviewflisue  Date

v of oo - Sungol stacturo
Modles 60 Gt 170w

Th Anle" ) 18°

Gy Panels: paneks

Admut (*)-0"

Anay Sze (kM): 12.7kW DC

Client Info

| Sunriss Solar
o Z?' SHLUTHING

i ——————
SunRise Solar Solution LLC
510 North Stale Road
4

Contact : Baug Heriz
Phone : 9147627822
dougivsunrisesclaic.com

Tila

BILL OF MATERIAL

Project Info
Ridge St.

Contact: Doug Hertz

Project ID
RSE-161116-1
Check;
FGG
Page NO.
PVO1-1/14
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e BN LM

1901 Forirus
vy,

# Review/lsue | Date

 Anay

Information

Shol

Note

: #
e e
R el
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™ Angle(*]

10*

Gty Panek: panehs

Agimut 70"

Armay Size (kW
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127k DC

lientinfo
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SunRise Solar Solufion LLC
$10 North State Read
Bricrclilt Manor, NY, USA

| [Contact : DouaHertz

Phone : §14 7627822

g Funtisey

Tifte

chlle eem

TOP ELEVATION
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1410212017

161116-1
Check :
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sUN

systems inc

progc froderc Mooy
Pron I

19.4°
SHADING LIMIT
/’ i
[672mm ] [ ) . J
26in 10.00°
4 v 4 K AN N s
| [386mm)]
15in
[814mm]
Bx 32in
A
g E‘ E
H I ___H A
VAR
PV Panel Dimension
Model : 40 cells
) 5 ™ ] M
Panel Area : 17.4ft% (1.63 m?) DETAIL B
SCALE1:1
DETAIL A L o]
SCALE1:1

[990mm | —ﬁ
39in — o et | N
— — [

“ Array Information
L~ |1 ot monteg suntlivctne
[ 1 650mm] \_/ Modddes - 60 el [270W ;
65in T Angler®y 10t
[avrort g
™ ~ ~ [pie
nnqys?'. [RW): 12 7EW DC
”CJient Info
SunRise S:}ur Solution LLC
. DETAIL C E vt e, . U3
HOTES: SCALE1:1 pobbegiooi
DESIGN COMPLY TO NBCC 2010 & CSA 157-05 e
ALL FIXTURES ARE MADE OF ALUMINUM SYSTEM DETAILS
(6005-T5 OR 6061-Té ALLOY) I
BOLTS AND NUTS ARE MADE OF STAINLESS DETAIL D e
STEEL (ASTM 304) { ] SELD Ridge 51 ‘
ALL BOLTS (BL-5S-3/8-XX) MUST BE TORQUED AT 20 LB-FT \ / g
ALL BOLT AND NUTS @ 1/2" BUST BE TORQUED AT 43 LB-FT I 7 = qaj2i017
Project ID
ALL TORX SCREW MUST BE TORQUED AT : sl 4]
8-10 N-M {6-7 LBS-FTJUSING A TORX T40 TOOL | e

1z PVOD1-3/14



TG AWORKINGS,

[6553mm ]

258in

[2184mm]
86in

un

Isystems inc

Note

_‘ [2184mm |

86in

[1829mm |
: “’Y’“ ) F".'F‘ﬂ.".ﬁ
? ""”,"“‘.’"""“",‘"“"“,“,"““"
[1755mm] e
69in Lo O

Adimul {7}:07

Aray Sze (W) 127KW DE

[6553mm ]
258in

[5984mm |
236in

Sunk ar Solufion LLC
510 North State Road
Briarcliif Manor, NY, USA
Contact : Bovg Herlz
Phone : 914 7é2 7812
dougRsunrisasok e com

e

GROUND RAIL

Project Info
Ridge 5t

Proj

Drait Check :
Fi FGG

Scale: Page NO.
1:50 PV0I-4/14



P

ﬁSR-C-S RS Clamp Assembly

SR-Post
e I[?“ SR2-Rail

SR-CC Assembly S
| _ Hole

4 x SDS-58-12-1IN s S—
per Rubber Pad
Rubber Pad

MIN 2in ! VAR VAR MIN 2in

GROUND BEAM ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS \—-\‘L"’
1. Hammer-in six (é) self-drilling screws
(SDS-SS-12-1IN) into the rubber pad (SR-RP1)
using the given patern. Make sure to
hammer the screws in the groves of the pad.
This will ensure that the screw head will not
be in contact with the roof once screwed in.

2. Position the rubber pad on the SRS-Rail.
Screw in place.

3. Mount up the front clamp assembly, i
SR-CC, then post, then SR-C-SRS. #  Roviewfbwe Date

. .N[qw_r Information
O mounling | SR St e
Mzd \ MC umuw

it Angle(*} 10"

Gty Paneks: panels
Adimud {*}:0"

Aney See (kW) 127KW DC

ClientInfo

SunRise Solar Solution LLC
510 North State Road
Briarchff Manar, MY, USA
Contact : &«
Phone : 714
acug sunrise

e

GROUND RAIL
PEEASSEMBLY 1

ProjecI info
Ridge 5t.

Contact: Doug Hertz
Phone : 9147627422
dougurrserchlie com

o
14/02/2017
P 16111601
RSE-161116-
4 braii : Chek ©
SCALE 2:1 LU ECFG_G
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SRS83-Rail Installation

1. Slide the SRS3-Rail into the SR-C-
SRS clamp by tilting it and secure it
into the clamp channel. The SRS3-
Rail must be flat on the  SR-C-SRS
clamp and fully inserted in the
channel.

2. Adjust the SRS3-Rail position by
sliding it along the clamp, if
necessary.

3. Secure with the SR-5C clamp.

SRS83-132IN

= \SRZRGTI
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SRL-RLS Installation

NORMAL JOINT
Place two(2) SRL-RLS at each SRS3-Rail
intersection.

THERMAL EXPENSION JOINT

Once every 40" (once every two rails),
leave a 12mm gap between rails and
screws (2 screws on each side, 4 tofal)
the SRL-RLS only o one of the SRS3-Rail.

4x SDS-55-14-1.25IN
\b:n m

No self-drilling screw
on this side, once

every two rails. SunRise Solar Salution LLC
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End Row Clicloc (SRL-IC)

Tilt the Clic loc for an easy installation,
then torque the Torx Bolt to lock it in
posiiton.

T

Clicloc Assembly Instruction

End Row Clamp (SRL-IC)

BL-85-3/8-16-0.75IN

Mid Clamp Clicloc (U-Clicloc)

Mid Clamp Clicloc (U-Clicloc)

Bonding made by
these four (4) screws
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WIND LOAD PARMETERS

SNOW LOAD PARAMETERS

(ASCE 7-10)

Ground Snow

UPLIFT FORCE PER PANEL (ALL PANELS)

FACTORED

cpcg  |UNFACTORED! ypyiFT FoRCE

Fe | Pz | verTICAL |, PRESSURE | “pEp paNEL
VALUES (PSF) i)
10 10 095 329 292

Load (I6/f) &
Snow Importance 10
Factor, Is
ExposurceeFucicr‘ 08
Thermal Factor, Ct 1.0
Slope Factor, Cs 0.92
Snow Load {Ib/f) 1546

[ASCE 7-10)
Wind Speed
i 15
Exposure D
Exposure
Coefficient, Kz 11
Topographic
Coefficient, Kzt 18
Directional
Coefficient, k¢ | 28%
Velocity Pressure,
gz (Ib/f1) 329
Panel Inclinaison 10°

OMG POWERGRIP PLUS (13x)
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General Notes:
1. Modules to be LG 320
2. Inverters to be Enphase S 280

3. Racking to be Opsun

4 Racking to be installed as per Opsun Manufacturer's Specifications.

5. Modules to be installed as per LG Installation Manual

(914) 762-7622

Ph:917 3123877

Sunrise Solar Solutions, LLC | | Site Plan DATE VER.| DRAWNBY |CHECKEDBY| | NOTES:
y ggﬁggﬁgglg \IQ EE : 1(63 :};gtomla’nc Panels -
510 North State Road g%%tor ?tesut:lence 03/10/2017 | R2 | BP SyetemSize 512 KW DC SYSTEM
Iage >tree -4.32 kW AC
Briarcliff Manor, NY 10510 Hastir?g-on—Hudson, NY 10706 it 183 ROOF
Sect. 4.70 Block 52 Lot 474 ~Tilt: 10°
/l MOUNT




UTILITY METER

MAIN DISTRO PANEL
LOCATED IN BASEMENT

LOCATED IN BASEMENT

SOLAR ACDISCONNECT I
/
/

Sunrise Solar Solutions, LLC
510 North State Road

Briarcliff Manor, NY 10510

(914) 762-7622

CHECKEDBY

Site Plan

Cantor Residence

9 Ridge Street
Hasting-on-Hudson, NY 10706
Sect. 4.70 Block 52 Lot 474

Ph:917 3123877

NOTES:

- 16 Photovolatic Panels
-LG 320
-System Size

- Azimuth:

- Tilt:

-5.12 kW DC SYSTEM
-4.32 kW AC

ROOF
MOUNT
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MAIN DISTRO PANEL
LOCATED IN BASEMENT

SOLAR AC DISCONNECT
LOCATED IN BASEMENT
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Sunrise Solar Solutions, LLC
510 North State Road

Briarcliff Manor, NY 10510
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Cantor Residence

9 Ridge Street
Hasting-on-Hudson, NY 10706
Sect. 4.70 Block 52 Lot 474

Ph:917 3123877

NOTES:

- 16 Photovolatic Panels

-LG320
-System Size

- Azimuth:
- Tilt:

-5.12 kW DC SYSTEM

-4.32 kW AC
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Enphase AC COMBINER PANEL - NEMA 3R

ENPHASE CABLE

ACcombiner panel 60A B ] I N
120/ 240 V SINGLE PHASE - i
No additional breakers to be added to spare spaces RED - L2 = . . . . . . . .[H -5 E
WHITE-NEUTRAL [ Ge m=s A=
ETHERNET CABLE h GREEN - GROUND | ALL EXPOSED GROUND TO BE 46 A
Il e] enp ?a‘_sey.‘l FOR WIRING RUNS OVER 80 IN LENGTH
—— ool o B 1 PLEASE USE #8/3 ROMEX CABLE AND #8 GROUND F—— 7 ¢
ENVOY I { \ g’ - S T
Circuit 1- 8 LG 320 W Panels with Enphase 5280 Inverters
SOLADECK BOX
a It A
Envoy . 00000OGOCS
10 20 20 (1] 1
o o ALL EXPOSED GROUND TO BE #6
- 10/3 ROMEX & #8 GROUND e — C o C o
UTILITY METER ; Circuit 2 - 8 LG 320 W Panels with Enphase 5280 Inverters
120/ 240V 10
200 AMP . SOLADECK BOX
8
200 AMP AC
CISTRE AN #8 THHN & #8 GROUND
RIsTING IN CONDUIT
= o]
: 200 5
L
o 30 f |9
mE |©
1 Notes: I
: Labels to comply w PSC requirements & NEC :
i All wiring to comply w NEC Code Article 230
! Ground to be continuous 1 § Consumption monitoring current transformers
} Ground wire connection to be “irreversible” | | to be installed on the main service lines and
I Meter pan to be grounded only 1 § connected to the solar envoy monitoring system
| Neutral to pass through Meter Pan : '
| Utlity MeterPan 1 || PLEASE REFER TO PAGE E-2 FOR LABELING KEY
Sunrise Solar Solutions, LLC | | Elec 3 Wire Diagram CRNR ek (DRAWREY |CHUERN Y Circuit Calculations:
s Max 14 Inverters per circuit, 20 AMP OCPD/ Circuit
510 North State Road Ca !‘ltOI‘ Residence 14 x 270 Watt Inverters. Max Output = 3,780
9 Ridge Street 3,780 W/ 240V = 15.75 Amps x 1.25 = 19.69

Briarcliff Manor, NY 10510
(914) 762-7622

Hasting-on-Hudson, NY 10706

Use 20 AMP OCPD

Total 16 x 270 Watt Inverters. Max Output = 4,320 W AC SYSTEM SPECS:

Sect. 4.70 Block 52 Lot 474

Nominal AC Voltage: 240V

4,320W/240V=18Ampsx 1.25=225 Max Current: 18 A

Ph:917 3123877

Use 30 Amp OCPD




AL-IMAN Group, LLC
Engineering e Construction ® Management

Mr. Sam Mason March 10, 2017
Sunrise Solar Solutions, LLC

510 North State Road

Briarcliff Manor, NY 10510

RE: Cantor Residence — 9 Ridge Street Hastings-on-Hudson, NY 10706
AIG Project # 17.311

Mr. Mason:

We have reviewed the proposed solar array and the structure(s) at the above referenced address.
The array consists of (16) LG modules on the residence, mounted on an OpSun racking system
with a maximum attachment spacing of 4’-0” on center. Attachments to be OMG Powergrip and
mounted in accordance with the details in the OpSun drawings, dated 2/14/2017.

We hereby certify that the existing structure, with the addition of the proposed solar energy
devices is capable of supporting the design loads required by ASCE 7-10, IRC 2015, and the
2016 NYS Uniform Code Supplement.

We have attached the calculation for the critical roof member for the structure — a TJI engineered
wood joist, checked in accordance with the manufacturer’s tabulated data with the loads in
accordance with ASCE 7-10.

Please feel free to contact us should you have any comments or questions.

Respectfully yours,

Mohamed T. AL HARASH

Dr. Mohamed T. AL HARASH, Sc.D., P.E., S.E. - NCEES
Director of Operations

cc: Matthew Boyce, PE
Project Structural Engineer

2318 Woodson Road, # 140007 Saint Louis, MO 63114
Tel: 314.739.0515 Fax: 253.399.0377
al_imangroup@yahoo.com www.al-imangroup.com
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ROOF SPAN TABLE | Jov+15» Aotvar SPie)
Maximum Horizontal Clear Spans—Roof / 21-0"
Design Live Load (LL) and Dead Load (DL) in PSF
0.L. | peomn | e Non-Snow (125%) Snow Load Area (115%)
Spacing 20LL + 150L 20LL + 200L 25LL + 150L 30LL + 150L 40LL + 150L 50LL + 150L
low | HWgh | Low | High | Low | High | Low | High | Low | High | Low | Hign
0] 200" | 17-10° | 19" | l6-1I" | 192" | 172" | 185" | 16" | 172 | 157" | 15-1° | 149" |
0% (T2 | ar2 | 180" | 202 | 17-10° | 20°3" | 182 | 19-6" | 176" | 18-2 | 166* | 172" | 151"
230 | 219 | 19-6" | 20-10° | 18-6" | 20-11" | 189" | 202" | 18-1° | 18-10° | 10" | 17-9* | 162"
W0 | 234 | o214 | 229" | 20-2 | 22-8" | 206 | 205" | 19410 | 195" | 187 | 1A | -4
(,«s.—m_-w—a-—qu:_ Ll OO CoR 77 ) O g BT AT ) \21'-4- 198" | 198" | 18¢°
w4 [ 230 | 26-10 | 233 | 24%10° | 220 5 204" | oo [ a1t (N2 | 04t | 2079t | 193
: : 265 | 235 ﬁ“W'ﬂ%’“’m—"zs'-u' 2 | 2 | 206"
560 | a1l | 286" | 305" | 21-0" | 307" | 275" | 295" | 265" | 216" | 24-10° | 26-0° | 237"
16" W0 | 272" | -3 | 257 | 23-0" | 249" | 234" | 234" | 224" | 212 | 20-5° | 196" | 18-1I'
200 | 289" | 250" | 24 | 243 | 27l | o48 | 257t | 239" | 23-3 | 20ea" | oI5 | 20-9°
" [2300] 298 | 260 | 283 | 251" | 285" | 255 | 21-0" | 41 | 24-6' | 231" | 221" | 21-10°
360 | 316 | 280 | 300" | 2678 | 302" | 27-1" | 2970" | 26er | 272 | o4 | 258" | 234"
560 | 36-3' | 324 | 346 | 307" | 348" | 31-1' | 33-4" | 30-0° | 3r2° | 283" | 296° | 269"
200 | 310" | 285" | 300" | 26-1" | 290" | 274" | 275" | 262" | 240" | 23 | 228" | 22
| T R P T O P N Sl VG 5 I Gl S
3600 | 3411 | a2 | 333 | 296" | 335" | 300" | 32" | 28l | 30-1" | 272" | 26-0° | 25-10°
5600 | 40" | 359" | 382" | 33-1" | 384" | 34-5° | 36-11' | 332 | 346" | 3r-3' | 318" | 29-¢"
W0 | 189" | 169" | 1741 | 150" | 18-0° | l6-1" | 173 | 15 | 159" | W | W6 | 13-10°
9% [C210 | 190" | 17-9" | 18-1" | 16-9" | 19-0° | 17-0° | 183" | 16-5* | 17-I' | 15-5' | 15-11° | 14-8"
230 5| 207 g | 19T | 14 | 198 | 1er | 18aF | 170" | 17e | 160" | ‘168" | 152
M0| 225" | 200" | 215" | 19-0° | 209" | 19-3" | 197" | 18" | 179" | L-I' | 164" | 15-10°
20| 239 | 212" | 27 | 200" | 208 | 204 | or5 | 19°8' | 1996 | 186" | 17T | 174
1WAt 230 | 206" | 210" | 234" | 20-8" | 235" | 210" | 22-6" | 20-3" | 206" | 19-1' | 18-11" | 18-1°
30| 26-1° | 233" | 24410" | 220" | 0ar | 224 | 240" | A | 2205 | 20-3 | o1 | 193
560 | 30-0° | 26-9" | 2871* | 254" | 28-8" | 259" | 271" | 24-10° | 25-9* | 234" | 44" | 227
19.2" N0 251 | 290" | 234 | 217" | 22 | 25 | or-4 | 204 | 194 | 180 | 170" | 153
210 | 270" | o4-I" | 25 | 22-10' | 249 | 232" | 23-4" | 224" | 212" | 205 | 18-10° | 1g-II°
W [T230 | 270" | 240" | 2660 | 2370 | 261" | 231 | o4 | 239 | 204 [ 16 | 201" | 19-T°
360 | 297 | 265" | 282 | 250" | 284" | 255 | 273" | 246" | 25-6' | 231" | 211 | oI-g"
560 | 34-0° | 304 | 325" | 289 | 321" | 292" | 34" | 282" | 293 | 2-6' | 25 | 252"
210 | 295 | 268 | 215 | 254" | 265 | 25-2 | 25-0' | 23-1I' | 22-3' | 21-0° | 18-10° | 20-2°
SV T Vol 2 2V P R Sl T 2 S - I V£ A B 1
360 320" | 293 | ar-3* | 21'9° | 315 | 282" | 302" | 212" | 257* | 253 | 2110 | 218"
560 | 37-8" | 337" | 35-10° | 3140° | 36-0° | 3274~ | 34" | 3r2* | 313 | 29-4 | 265 | 255
M| 175 | 156 | 167" | 14-8 | 165 [ W-1' | 156" | W5 | W' | 136" | 130" | 121"
9% [ 2w | 185 | 165 | 176" | 1576 | 171" | 15-9" | 1e-l" | 153" | 155" | 144 | W3 | 137"
230 | 190" | 170" | 181" | 161 | 182" | 164" | 17-6" | 159" | 16-3' | 14-10° | 15-0" | 14-0°
SN0 | 20 | 18 | 192 | 1 | 1856 | A | 16t | 16-8' | 15W0° | 15-3- | 137" | W2
210 | 21" | 197 | 2011 | 187 | 20-4" | 18-10" | 19-2* | 18-2* | 17'5' | 169" | 15-0° | 15-6°
W 2300 | 22-8° | 2093" | 21" | 1972° | ar5" | 1995* | 20-3" | 189" | 18-4" | 17-8" | 164" | 16-4"
360 | 201" | 26" | 23-0° | 205" | 23-" | 20-8".| 222° | 200" | 205" | 18-9° | 173" | 174"
5600 | 279" | 249" | 265" | 236* | 267" | 230" | 256" | 2370" | 23v10° | ov | 21l | 203"
2" M| 225 | or-' | 20-10° | 19-6" | 202 | 19-2 | 190" | 182 | 160" | 167" | 13- | W-1°
200 | 2 | 224 | 22°1 | oU | 22-1 | 21-0" | 20-10° | 191" | i740r | 183" | 15-0° | 16T
W [0 | 259 | 2300 | 2-1° | 21-10° | 234" | 222" | 220" | 21-0" | 200" | 193" | 16-1I" | 17-0"
W00 215 | 6 | 26 | 232 | %3 | 2% | 250" | 228 | 205 [ 202 | 173 | ¥
560 | ar-6° | 28-I' | 30-0° | 26-8° | 302" | 270" | 29-0° | 26-1' | 24-1I* | 237" | 211" | 20-3
20| 263 | 49 | a6 | 29 | 238 | 22 | 2r9 | or4 | 170" | 189" | 15-0° | 16-I'
e B0 or [ose | 2su0t [ a4 | v | 23 | 3 | 26 | 2000 | 199 [ 16 [ 170
360 | 304" | 27-1" | 28-11° | 25-8" | 282 | 26-1° | 250" | 241" | 2075 | 202 | 173" | 114
56001 34-10° | a2 | 332 | 296" | 33-4" | 291" | 30-6" | 28-3" | 24-11* | 237 | 2" | 203"

How to Use This Tahle

1. Determine appropriate live and dead load, and the load duration factor.

2. If your slope is 6:12 or less, use the Low slope column. If it is between 6:12

and 12:12, use the High column.

3. Scan down the column until you find a span that meets or exceeds the span

of your application.

4. Select TJI® joist and on-center spacing.

General Notes
= Table is based on:

— Minimum bearing length of 134" end and 3%" intermediate, without web stiffeners.
— Uniform loads.
— More restrictive of simple or continuous span.
— Minimum roof slope of %:12.

= Total load values are limited to deflection of L/180 and live load is based on joist

deflection of L/240.

= Asupport beam or wall at the high end is required. Ridge board applications do not

provide adequate support.

= For flat roofs or other loading conditions not shown, refer to Weyerhaeuser software.

Trus Joist® TJI® Joist Specifier's Guide TJ-4000 | March 2014
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Short Environmental Assessment Form
Part 1 - Project Information

Instructions for Completing

Part 1 - Project Information. The applicant or project sponsor is responsible for the completion of Part 1. Responses
become part of the application for approval or funding, are subject to public review, and may be subject to further verification.
Complete Part 1 based on information currently available. If additional research or investigation would be needed to fully
respond to any item, please answer as thoroughly as possible based on current information.

Complete all items in Part 1. You may also provide any additional information which you believe will be needed by or useful
to the lead agency; attach additional pages as necessary to supplement any item.

Part 1 - Project and Sponsor Information

Name of Action or Project:
Cantor Solar Project

Project Location (describe, and attach a location map):
9 Ridge Street, Hastings-on-Hudson, NY 10706

Brief Description of Proposed Action:
installation of solar panels on roof of residence

Name of Applicant or Sponsor: Telephone: g14-762-7622
Sunrise Solar Solutions, LLC E-Mail: R N B

Address:
510 North State Road

City/PO: State: Zip Code:
Briarcliff Manor NY 10510

1. Does the proposed action only involve the legislative adoption of a plan, local law, ordinance, NO | YES

administrative rule, or regulation?
If Yes, attach a narrative description of the intent of the proposed action and the environmental resources that D
may be affected in the municipality and proceed to Part 2. If no, continue to question 2.

2. Does the proposed action require a permit, approval or funding from any other governmental Agency? NO | YES

If Yes, list agency(s) name and permit or approval:

Village of Hastings-on-Hudson building permit D

3.a. Total acreage of the site of the proposed action? N/A acres
b. Total acreage to be physically disturbed? N/A acres
¢. Total acreage (project site and any contiguous properties) owned

or controlled by the applicant or project sponsor? N/A acres

4. Check all land uses that occur on, adjoining and near the proposed action.
[QUrban [JRural (non-agriculture) []Industrial [JCommercial [Z]Residential (suburban)

OForest [CJAgriculture CJAquatic  [JOther (specify):
[Jparkland
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5. Is the proposed action,
a. A permitted use under the zoning regulations?

b. Consistent with the adopted comprehensive plan?

(8

S

6. Is the proposed action consistent with the predominant character of the existing built or natural
landscape?

<
52!
w

N

7. Is the site of the proposed action located in, or does it adjoin, a state listed Critical Environmental Area? YES
If Yes, identify:
8. a. Will the proposed action result in a substantial increase in traffic above present levels? YES

b. Are public transportation service(s) available at or near the site of the proposed action?

¢. Are any pedestrian accommodations or bicycle routes available on or near site of the proposed action?

LI

|

9. Does the proposed action meet or exceed the state energy code requirements?
If the proposed action will exceed requirements, describe design features and technologies:

<
2]
7]

N

10. Will the proposed action connect to an existing public/private water supply?

If No, describe method for providing potable water:

o
=
7]

[]

11. Will the proposed action connect to existing wastewater utilities? YES
If No, describe method for providing wastewater treatment:
12. a. Does the site contain a structure that is listed on either the State or National Register of Historic YES

Places?
b. Is the proposed action located in an archeological sensitive area?

HE

13. a. Does any portion of the site of the proposed action, or lands adjoining the proposed action, contain
wetlands or other waterbodies regulated by a federal, state or local agency?

b. Would the proposed action physically alter, or encroach into, any existing wetland or waterbody?
If Yes, identify the wetland or waterbody and extent of alterations in square feet or acres:

<
=
w

FRERE ® ¢ 8 [{ O FRERE R 000

L]

14. Identify the typical habitat types that occur on, or are likely to be found on the project site. Check all that apply:

[ Shoreline [Forest [ Agricultural/grasslands [JEarly mid-successional
[ Wetland [JUrban [Z] Suburban
15. Does the site of the proposed action contain any species of animal, or associated habitats, listed NO | YES
by the State or Federal government as threatened or endangered? D
16. Is the project site located in the 100 year flood plain? NO | YES
Il |
17. Will the proposed action create storm water discharge, either from point or non-point sources? NO | YES

If Yes,
a. Will storm water discharges flow to adjacent properties? [COno [Jyes

b. Will storm water discharges be directed to established conveyance systems runoff and storm drains)?
If Yes, briefly describe: NO DYES
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18. Does the proposed action include construction or other activities that result in the impoundment of NO | YES
water or other liquids (e.g. retention pond, waste lagoon, dam)?

If Yes, explain purpose and size:
[

19. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the location of an active or closed NO | YES

solid waste management facility?

If Yes, describe: D

20. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the subject of remediation (ongoing or NO | YES

completed) for hazardous waste?

If Yes, describe: D

I AFFIRM THAT THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ABOVE IS TRUE AND ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF MY
KNOWLEDGE

Applicant/sponsor name: Douglas Hertz, President, Sunrise Solar Solutions, LLC Date: 6/19/17
Signature: ; 7 T / ,Ls-—”

- o
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Agency Use Only [If applicable]

Project:

Date:

Short Environmental Assessment Form
Part 2 - Impact Assessment

Part 2 is to be completed by the Lead Agency.

Answer all of the following questions in Part 2 using the information contained in Part 1 and other materials submitted by
the project sponsor or otherwise available to the reviewer. When answering the questions the reviewer should be guided by
the concept “Have my responses been reasonable considering the scale and context of the proposed action?”

No, or Moderate

small to large
impact impact
may may
occur

1. Will the proposed action create a material conflict with an adopted land use plan or zoning
regulations?

2. Will the proposed action result in a change in the use or intensity of use of land?

3. Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of the existing community?

4. Will the proposed action have an impact on the environmental characteristics that caused the
establishment of a Critical Environmental Area (CEA)?

5. Will the proposed action result in an adverse change in the existing level of traffic or
affect existing infrastructure for mass transit, biking or walkway?

6. Will the proposed action cause an increase in the use of energy and it fails to incorporate
reasonably available energy conservation or renewable energy opportunities?

7. Will the proposed action impact existing:
a. public / private water supplies?

b. public / private wastewater treatment utilities?

8. Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of important historic, archacological,
architectural or aesthetic resources?

9. Will the proposed action result in an adverse change to natural resources (e.g., wetlands,
waterbodies, groundwater, air quality, flora and fauna)?

10. Will the proposed action result in an increase in the potential for erosion, flooding or drainage
problems?

11. Will the proposed action create a hazard to environmental resources or human health?

O0| 000000 o Eo|d
OO0 000o0OnoOnn|E
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Agency Use Only [If applicable]

Project:

Date:

Short Environmental Assessment Form
Part 3 Determination of Significance

For every question in Part 2 that was answered “moderate to large impact may occur”, or if there is a need to explain why a
particular element of the proposed action may or will not result in a significant adverse environmental impact, please
complete Part 3. Part 3 should, in sufficient detail, identify the impact, including any measures or design elements that
have been included by the project sponsor to avoid or reduce impacts. Part 3 should also explain how the lead agency
determined that the impact may or will not be significant. Each potential impact should be assessed considering its setting,
probability of occurring, duration, irreversibility, geographic scope and magnitude. Also consider the potential for short-
term, long-term and cumulative impacts.

D Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis above, and any supporting documentation,

that the proposed action may result in one or more potentially large or significant adverse impacts and an
environmental impact statement is required.

D Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis above, and any supporting documentation,
that the proposed action will not result in any significant adverse environmental impacts.

Name of Lead Agency Date
Print or Type Name of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency Title of Responsible Officer
Signature of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency Signature of Preparer (if different from Responsible Officer)

PRINT FORM Page 2 of 2




VILLAGE OF HASTINGS-ON-HUDSON
Zoning Board of Appeals
Application and Procedure for Application for

Variance/Interpretation/View Preservation

Name all streets on which the property is located:..................oooooioo
Sheet.... 4% ... . Biek..5%2. .. ... . Lot/Parcel: 474 ...............Zoning DiStrict: ...

ZBA action requested for (See §295-146B & C : [0 Use Variance/s; [ Area Variance/s;
O Interpretation B View Preservation (See §295-82)

List code sections & provisions from which the variance or interpretation is requested:

Section’ Code Provision* Existing Condition* Proposed Condition*

*See example below:

....295-68F 1a... .....[Front Yard Min. 30 ft. deep. 2651t 1951t

...20568A...... . e Permitted Principal Use. Single Family Home. Conversion to Dental Office..............




ZONING REQUIREMENTS:

VILLAGE OF HASTINGS-ON-HUDSON
Zoning Board of Appeals
Zoning Analysis

REQUIRED

EXISTING

PROPOSED

FRONT

REAR

SIDE ONE

SIDE TWO

TOTAL OF TWO SIDES

TO PRINCIPAL BLDG.

REAR

SIDE

STORIES

EEE]

LOT AREA

BLDG. COVERAGE/
% OF LOT AREA

DEVELOPMENT
COVERAGE/
% OF LOT AREA

Development Coverage in Section 295-5 of the Village code.

*See Definitions of Buildii and i i i

PERMITTED

EXISTING

PROPOSED

CURRENT USE™

SINGLE FAMILY

SINGLE FAMILY

SINGLE FAMILY

** Single Family, Two Family, Commercial, Mixed Use etc.



VILLAGE OF HASTINGS-ON-HUDSON
Zoning Board of Appeals
Application and Procedure for Application for

Variance/Interpretation/View Preservation

* Listany previous application or appeal filed with The Zoning Board of Appeals for this premises:

Date of Appeal Purpose of the Appeal Resolution if any Date of Action

N i ccslsssoomm o S A s s g
* s there an approved site plan for this property?: ................ W7 ——— [J..(No)
o s there an Accessory Apartment at this property?: ... [1.(Yes) .o !...(No)
e Does this property have Boarder's Permit?: ... .. C.(YeS) oo &J..(No)

» On a separate typewritten sheet of paper, state the principal points on which you are making this
application. Describe the construction, addition or alteration that requires the variance. Explain why a
variance is necessary and demonstrate how the variance satisfies the criteria for the type of variance (use
or area) sought. The criteria for the two types of variances are attached. (If an interpretation is sought,

.. explain the issue. If you wish you may also state your argument for how the issue should be resolved.)
Site preservation ONLY - installation of solar panels on roof of residence.

Submit a flash drive and a total of three (3) copies (residential) or eight (8) copies (commerecial), of the application along with the
property survey showing the existing and proposed construction and all other supporting documents (plans, drawings, site maps,
photographs, etc. as necessary to describe and support your application) with required fee, to the Office of the Building Inspector, no
less than four (4) weeks prior to the date of scheduled meeting of the Zoning Board of Appeals.

STATE OF NEW YORK
COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER ss.:

| hereby depose and say that all of the above statements and statements contained in all papers | have
submitted in connection with this application are true:

//"'\/

Applicant
Sworn to before me this _ 2 2 _day

of [;m 4 207
< LEE STREISFELD-LEITNER

Notary Public, State of New York



VILLAGE OF HASTINGS-ON-HUDSON
Zoning Board of Appeals

Application and Procedure for Application for
Variance/Interpretation/View Preservation

STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF
WESTCHESTER VILLAGE OF
HASTINGS ON HUDSON

Name : Dehie-Carntor , being duly sworn, deposes and says that

9 Ridge Street

he/she resides at

in the Village of Hastings-on-
Hudson in the County of Westchester, in the State of New York, that he/she is the owner of all that certain lot,

parcel of land, in fee, lying and being in the Village of Hastings-on-Hudson aforesaid and known and

designated as Sheet *49 Block B and Lot i of the tax map, and that

he/she hereby authorized yuAnee Solar Soltions, LLC to make the annexed

application in his/her behalf and that the statement of fact contained in said application are true.

“&&’wm

Owner

SWORNTOBEFOREMETHIS 2L DAY
OF_ Jjuii— ol

N/

LEE STREISFELD-LEITNER
Notary Public, State of New York

; Reg. No. 01ST6347062
Qualified in Westchester County
(/\ My Commission Expires 8/29/2020

NOTICE

This application will not be accepted for filing unless accompanied by all necessary papers, plans and data, in
accordance with the foregoing and as required by law.



Sunrise Solar
SULUTIU[!_.?' | 914.762.7622

www.sunrisesolarllc.com

Cantor Residence
9 Ridge Street
Hastings-on-Hudson, NY 10706

MEMO TO: Village of Hastings-on-Hudson Zoning Board of Appeals

This application to the Zoning Board of Appeals is for a variance for view
preservation only for this residence to allow Sunrise Solar Solutions to install

solar panels on the roof of said residence.

Yours truly,

Sunrise Solar Solutions, LLC

Sun‘ris‘é‘ éal-ar Solutions LLC, 510 North State Road, Briarcliff Manor, NY 10510
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